

100872854

10/30/98

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ICHIRO KATAYAMA	Name: UNION TOOL COMPANY			
	ON CONTRACTAN OF THE CONTRACTA			
*	Internal Address: ICHIRO KATAYAMA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	UNION TOOL COMPANY 50			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 4-15-8 MINAMI OHI			
	SHINAGAWA-KU			
Execution Date:	City: <u>TOKYO, JAPAN</u> State: <u>Zip:</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: <u>QYes XINo</u>			
October 22, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Drill Bit Case With Re-Configurable Shank				
Retainer And Stand Base				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: Oct. 22, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
,				
Additional numbers attached? • Yes • No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: William L. Chapin				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	St Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 8732 Squires Circle	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip: 92646	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
/06/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000023 09183721 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
$\alpha \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$				
None of Donne Simi				
Name of Person Signing Signature	1m). (Copic Oct. 30, 1998 Date			

PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0931

111

111

27

28

PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0932

This assign	ment is binding on all pa	rties who lawfully succ	eed to the rights of or take the
place of Assignor or Assignee.			
The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.			
SIGNATURE		DATE	
John ,	katayama	,	23/10/98
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
First NI-	N (C 1 3) . T . C	I and Ninner	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0933